1VL series
Electric Powered Pneumatic Tire Truck
series
VL
4,500-7,000 lbs
Models: ERP045VL, ERP050VL ERP060VL, ERP070VL
SPEC SHEET
2 VL series

AL
1 Manufacturer Yale®
2 Model Designation ERP045VL
3 Power/Voltage Electric/80 Volts
4 Operation Sit
5 Rated Capacity lb. (kg) 4500 (2041)
6 Load Center in. (mm) 24 (610)
TI
RE
S
7 Tire Type (Std/Opt) Pneumatic/Pneumatic Shaped Solid
8 Tire Size (Drive/Steer) in. 23 x 10 - 12/18 x 7 - 8
9 Wheels – Number X=Driven (Drive/Steer) front/rear 2X/2
10 Tread Ctr. of Tires Std Dr/Wide Dr/Steer in. (mm) 36.9/41.5/39.1 (938/1054/992)
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
11 Mast Tilt Std Opt Opt degrees 5F/5B      10F/5B      5F/6B
12 Mast - Lowered Height Std Mast in. (mm) 87 (2192)
13 Free Lift - Top of Fork Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast in. (mm) 5 (140)
Opt 2 Stg Full Free Lift Mast with/without LBR in. (mm) 37/64 (962/1628)
14 Lift Height - Top of Fork Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast in. (mm) 133 (3392)
15 Mast - Extended Height Std Mast with/without LBR in. (mm) 182/156 (4622/3956)
16 Overhead Guard Height Without/With Battery Rollers in. (mm) 86.3/90.4 (2193/2297)
17 SIP to Bottom of OHG Seat Depressed Std/Susp/Swivel in. (mm) 38.8/39.4/38.9 (986/1001/989)
18 Tow Pin Height Vertical Center of Pin in. (mm) 10.3 (262)
19
Overall Width
Pneumatic Tires Std/Wide Tread in. (mm) 46.9/51.5 (1192/1308)
PSS Tires Std/Wide Tread in. (mm) 46.2/50.7 (1173/1289)
20 Forks Thickness x Width x Length in. (mm) 1.6 x 3.9 x 42 (40 x 100 x 1067)
21 Standard Carriage Width in. (mm) 42 (1067)
22 Floor to Bottom of Battery (Vertical / Roller / Forks) in. (mm) 5.7 (145) / 10.2 (259) / 9.9 (252)
23 Ground Clearance Lowest Point (NL/RL) in. (mm) 3.9/3.3 (98/83)
24 Ground Clearance Center of Truck (NL/RL) in. (mm) 5.4/5.3 (137/135)
25 Load Distance Center of Wheel to Face of Forks in. (mm) 16.5 (419)
Nominal SIZE 28"
27 Length to Face of Forks Chassis Length in. (mm) 92.0 (2336)
28 Wheelbase in. (mm) 63.2 (1606)
29 Right Angle Stack in. (mm) 141.8 (3602)
30 Equal Aisle 90˚ Intersecting Aisle in. (mm) 78.2 (1986)
31 Outside Turning Radius in. (mm) 76 (1931)
W
T.
32 Truck Weight Without Battery (NL) lb. (kg) 6360 (2885)
33 Axle Loading - Drive Static with Max. Wt. Battery (NL/RL) lb. (kg) 5266/12649 (2389/5737)
34 Axle Loading - Steer Static with Max. Wt. Battery (NL/RL) lb. (kg) 5236/2352 (2375/1067)
PE
RF
OR
M
AN
CE
Standard Performance Premium Performance Package
35 Travel Speed (NL/RL) mph (km/h) 11.2/11.2 (18/18) 13/13 (21/21)
36 Lift Speed Std 2 Stg LFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 124/79 (0.63/0.40) 142/102 (0.72/0.52)
Opt 2 Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 124/81 (0.63/0.41) 130/98 (0.66/0.50)
Opt 3 Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 124/79 (0.63/0.40) 134/100 (0.68/0.51)
37 Lower Speed Std 2 Stg LFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 100/112 (0.51/0.57)
Opt 2 Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 91/102 (0.46/0.52)
Opt 3 Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 93/106 (0.47/0.54)
38 Gradability 5 Minute Rating (NL/RL) % 39/26 42/28
60 Minute Rating (NL/RL) % 13/9 14/10
39 Drawbar Pull 5 Minute Rating (NL/RL) lbf 4283/4057 4626/4462
60 Minute Rating (NL/RL) lbf 1298/1229 1402/1357
40 Brake Method of Control (Service/Parking) Hydraulic/Mechanical

AL
1 Manufacturer Yale®
2 Model Designation ERP050VL
3 Power/Voltage Electric/80 Volts
4 Operation Sit
5 Rated Capacity lb. (kg) 5000 (2268)
6 Load Center in. (mm) 24 (610)
TI
RE
S
7 Tire Type (Std/Opt) Pneumatic/Pneumatic Shaped Solid
8 Tire Size (Drive/Steer) in. 23 x 10 - 12/18 x 7 - 8
9 Wheels – Number X=Driven (Drive/Steer) front/rear 2X/2
10 Tread Ctr. of Tires Std Dr/Wide Dr/Steer in. (mm) 36.9/41.5/39.1 (938/1054/992)
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
11 Mast Tilt Std Opt Opt degrees 5F/5B      10F/5B      5F/6B
12 Mast - Lowered Height Std Mast in. (mm) 87 (2192)
13 Free Lift - Top of Fork Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast in. (mm) 5 (140)
Opt 2 Stg Full Free Lift Mast with/without LBR in. (mm) 37/64 (962/1628)
14 Lift Height - Top of Fork Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast in. (mm) 133 (3392)
15 Mast - Extended Height Std Mast with/without LBR in. (mm) 182/156 (4622/3956)
16 Overhead Guard Height Without/With Battery Rollers in. (mm) 86.3/90.4 (2193/2297)
17 SIP to Bottom of OHG Seat Depressed Std/Susp/Swivel in. (mm) 38.8/39.4/38.9 (986/1001/989)
18 Tow Pin Height Vertical Center of Pin in. (mm) 10.3 (262)
19
Overall Width
Pneumatic Tires Std/Wide Tread in. (mm) 46.9/51.5 (1192/1308)
PSS Tires Std/Wide Tread in. (mm) 46.2/50.7 (1173/1289)
20 Forks Thickness x Width x Length in. (mm) 1.6 x 3.9 x 42 (40 x 100 x 1067)
21 Standard Carriage Width in. (mm) 42 (1067)
22 Floor to Bottom of Battery (Vertical / Roller / Forks) in. (mm) 5.7 (145) / 10.2 (259) / 9.9 (252)
23 Ground Clearance Lowest Point (NL/RL) in. (mm) 3.9/3.3 (98/83)
24 Ground Clearance Center of Truck (NL/RL) in. (mm) 5.4/5.3 (137/134)
25 Load Distance Center of Wheel to Face of Forks in. (mm) 16.5 (419)
Nominal SIZE 28” 34”
27 Length to Face of Forks Chassis Length in. (mm) 92.0 (2336) 97.6 (2480)
28 Wheelbase in. (mm) 63.2 (1606) 68.9 (1750)
29 Right Angle Stack in. (mm) 141.8 (3602) 147.3 (3742)
30 Equal Aisle 90˚ Intersecting Aisle in. (mm) 78.2 (1986) 80.7 (2049)
31 Outside Turning Radius in. (mm) 76 (1931) 81.6 (2073)
W
T.
32 Truck Weight Without Battery (NL) lb. (kg) 6360 (2885) 6560 (2976)
33 Axle Loading - Drive Static with Max. Wt. Battery (NL/RL) lb. (kg) 5266/13470 (2389/6110) 5718/13659 (2594/6196)
34 Axle Loading - Steer Static with Max. Wt. Battery (NL/RL) lb. (kg) 5236/2032 (2375/922) 5762/2821 (2614/1280)
PE
RF
OR
M
AN
CE
Standard Performance Premium Performance Package
35 Travel Speed (NL/RL) mph (km/h) 11.2/11.2 (18/18) 13/13 (21/21)
36 Lift Speed Std 2 Stg LFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 124/75 (0.63/0.38) 142/96 (0.72/0.49)
Opt 2 Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 124/77 (0.63/0.39) 130/93 (0.66/0.47)
Opt 3 Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 124/77 (0.63/0.39) 134/94 (0.68/0.48)
37 Lower Speed Std 2 Stg LFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 100/112 (0.51/0.57)
Opt 2 Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 91/106 (0.46/0.54)
Opt 3 Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 93/108 (0.47/0.55)
38 Gradability 5 Minute Rating (NL/RL) % 35/24 38/26
60 Minute Rating (NL/RL) % 12/8 13/9
39 Drawbar Pull 5 Minute Rating (NL/RL) lbf 4248/4148 4588/4480

AL
1 Manufacturer Yale®
2 Model Designation ERP060VL
3 Power/Voltage Electric/80 Volts
4 Operation Sit
5 Rated Capacity lb. (kg) 6000 (2722)
6 Load Center in. (mm) 24 (610)
TI
RE
S
7 Tire Type (Std/Opt) Pneumatic/Pneumatic Shaped Solid
8 Tire Size (Drive/Steer) in. 23 x 10 - 12/18 x 7 - 8
9 Wheels – Number X=Driven (Drive/Steer) front/rear 2X/2
10 Tread Ctr. of Tires Std Dr/Wide Dr/Steer in. (mm) 36.9/41.5/39.1 (938/1054/992)
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
11 Mast Tilt Std Opt Opt degrees 5F/5B      10F/5B      5F/6B
12 Mast - Lowered Height Std Mast in. (mm) 87 (2192)
13 Free Lift - Top of Fork Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast in. (mm) 5 (140)
Opt 2 Stg Full Free Lift Mast with/without LBR in. (mm) 37/60 (957/1540)
14 Lift Height - Top of Fork Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast in. (mm) 126 (3209)
15 Mast - Extended Height Std Mast with/without LBR in. (mm) 175/153 (4444/3861)
16 Overhead Guard Height Without/With Battery Rollers in. (mm) 86.3/90.4 (2193/2297)
17 SIP to Bottom of OHG Seat Depressed Std/Susp/Swivel in. (mm) 38.8/39.4/38.9 (986/1001/989)
18 Tow Pin Height Vertical Center of Pin in. (mm) 10.3 (262)
19
Overall Width
Pneumatic Tires Std/Wide Tread in. (mm) 46.9/51.5 (1192/1308)
PSS Tires Std/Wide Tread in. (mm) 46.2/50.7 (1173/1289)
20 Forks Thickness x Width x Length in. (mm) 2 x 4.9 x 42 (50 x 125 x 1067)
21 Standard Carriage Width in. (mm) 42 (1067)
22 Floor to Bottom of Battery (Vertical / Roller / Forks) in. (mm) 5.7 (145) / 10.2 (259) / 9.9 (252)
23 Ground Clearance Lowest Point (NL/RL) in. (mm) 3.9/3.3 (98/83)
24 Ground Clearance Center of Truck (NL/RL) in. (mm) 5.4/5.3 (137/134)
25 Load Distance Center of Wheel to Face of Forks in. (mm) 17.0 (431)
Nominal SIZE 34”
27 Length to Face of Forks Chassis Length in. (mm) 98.1 (2492)
28 Wheelbase in. (mm) 68.9 (1750)
29 Right Angle Stack in. (mm) 147.3 (3742)
30 Equal Aisle 90˚ Intersecting Aisle in. (mm) 80.7 (2049)
31 Outside Turning Radius in. (mm) 81.6 (2073)
W
T.
32 Truck Weight Without Battery (NL) lb. (kg) 6730 (3053)
33 Axle Loading - Drive Static with Max. Wt. Battery (NL/RL) lb. (kg) 5930/15499 (2690/7030)
34 Axle Loading - Steer Static with Max. Wt. Battery (NL/RL) lb. (kg) 5714/2145 (2592/973)
PE
RF
OR
M
AN
CE
Standard Performance Premium Performance Package
35 Travel Speed (NL/RL) mph (km/h) 11.2/10.6 (18/17) 13/12.1 (21/19.5)
36 Lift Speed Std 2 Stg LFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 116/65 (0.59/0.33) 124/83 (0.63/0.42)
Opt 2 Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 108/65 (0.55/0.33) 116/81 (0.59/0.41)
Opt 3 Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 112/65 (0.57/0.33) 118/81 (0.60/0.41)
37 Lower Speed Std 2 Stg LFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 91/110 (0.46/0.56)
Opt 2 Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 73/102 (0.37/0.52)
Opt 3 Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 79/104 (0.4/0.53)
38 Gradability 5 Minute Rating (NL/RL) % 34/22 37/24
60 Minute Rating (NL/RL) % 11/7 12/8
39 Drawbar Pull 5 Minute Rating (NL/RL) lbf 4146/4037 4477/4360
60 Minute Rating (NL/RL) lbf 1256/1223 1357/1321
40 Brake Method of Control (Service/Parking) Hydraulic/Mechanical

AL
1 Manufacturer Yale®
2 Model Designation ERP070VL
3 Power/Voltage Electric/80 Volts
4 Operation Sit
5 Rated Capacity lb. (kg) 7000 (3175)
6 Load Center in. (mm) 24 (610)
TI
RE
S
7 Tire Type (Std/Opt) Pneumatic/Pneumatic Shaped Solid
8 Tire Size (Drive/Steer) in. 23 x 10 - 12/18 x 7 - 8
9 Wheels – Number X=Driven (Drive/Steer) front/rear 2X/2
10 Tread Ctr. of Tires Std Dr/Wide Dr/Steer in. (mm) 36.9/41.5/39.1 (938/1054/992)
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
11 Mast Tilt Std Opt Opt degrees 5F/5B      10F/5B      5F/6B
12 Mast - Lowered Height Std Mast in. (mm) 87 (2192)
13 Free Lift - Top of Fork Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast in. (mm) 5 (140)
Opt 2 Stg Full Free Lift Mast with/without LBR in. (mm) 37/60 (957/1540)
14 Lift Height - Top of Fork Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast in. (mm) 126 (3209)
15 Mast - Extended Height Std Mast with/without LBR in. (mm) 175/153 (4444/3861)
16 Overhead Guard Height Without/With Battery Rollers in. (mm) 86.3/90.4 (2193/2297)
17 SIP to Bottom of OHG Seat Depressed Std/Susp/Swivel in. (mm) 38.8/39.4/38.9 (986/1001/989)
18 Tow Pin Height Vertical Center of Pin in. (mm) 10.3 (262)
19
Overall Width
Pneumatic Tires Std/Wide Tread in. (mm) 46.9/51.5 (1192/1308)
PSS Tires Std/Wide Tread in. (mm) 46.2/50.7 (1173/1289)
20 Forks Thickness x Width x Length in. (mm) 2 x 4.9 x 42 (50 x 125 x 1067)
21 Standard Carriage Width in. (mm) 42 (1067)
22 Floor to Bottom of Battery (Vertical / Roller / Forks) in. (mm) 9.8 (250)
23 Ground Clearance Lowest Point (NL/RL) in. (mm) 3.9/3.3 (98/83)
24 Ground Clearance Center of Truck (NL/RL) in. (mm) 5.4/5.2 (137/132)
25 Load Distance Center of Wheel to Face of Forks in. (mm) 17.0 (431)
Nominal SIZE 34”
27 Length to Face of Forks Chassis Length in. (mm) 101.2 (2570)
28 Wheelbase in. (mm) 68.9 (1750)
29 Right Angle Stack in. (mm) 149.9 (3808)
30 Equal Aisle 90˚ Intersecting Aisle in. (mm) 81.8 (2078)
31 Outside Turning Radius in. (mm) 84.2 (2139)
W
T.
32 Truck Weight Without Battery (NL) lb. (kg) 7420 (3366)
33 Axle Loading - Drive Static with Max. Wt. Battery (NL/RL) lb. (kg) 5814/16979 (2637/7702)
34 Axle Loading - Steer Static with Max. Wt. Battery (NL/RL) lb. (kg) 6525/2360 (2960/1070)
PE
RF
OR
M
AN
CE
Standard Performance Premium Performance Package
35 Travel Speed (NL/RL) mph (km/h) 11.2/9.9 (18/16) 13/11.2 (21/18)
36 Lift Speed Std 2 Stg LFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 116/61 (0.59/0.31) 124/73 (0.63/0.37)
Opt 2 Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 108/61 (0.55/0.31) 116/73 (0.59/0.37)
Opt 3 Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 112/61 (0.57/0.31) 118/73 (0.60/0.37)
37 Lower Speed Std 2 Stg LFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 91/114 (0.46/0.58)
Opt 2 Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 73/106 (0.37/0.54)
Opt 3 Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 79/110 (0.40/0.56)
38 Gradability 5 Minute Rating (NL/RL) % 32/20 35/22
60 Minute Rating (NL/RL) % 10/6 11/7
39 Drawbar Pull 5 Minute Rating (NL/RL) lbf 4243/4064 4583/4389
60 Minute Rating (NL/RL) lbf 1286/1232 1389/1330
40 Brake Method of Control (Service/Parking) Hydraulic/Mechanical